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FINAL 1989 DIVDSION 8 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Paul Westhead Loyola Marymount Umvers i ty 31 
(number) 

Gannes Head coach Full season record 
20-11 

Conference name 
West Coast Athletic Conference 

Conference record 

(won) (lost) 

10-4 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

HKST and LAST NAME 

• 2 -

Hank Gathers 

Jef f Fryer ' 

Enoch Simmons 

Bo Kimble 

Per Stumer 

Terrel1 Lowery 

John Veargason 

Tom Peabody 

Marcellus Lee 

Marcus Slater 

Terry Mister 

Chris Knight 

John O'Connell 

OTHERS (Number of players 3 

tci 

J r . 

Jr 

Sr 

J r . 

So 

Fr., 

Sr. 

So 

J r . 

So 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

Pos-Ht 

'^-'^6-7 

G- 6-2 

G- 6-4 

' - ^ - 5 

F- 6-7 

G- 6-2 

C-6-10 

G- 6-3 

C-6-:10 

F- 6-8 

G- 5-9 

F- 6-8 

F- 6-6 

G 

31 

31 

30 

18 

31 

30 

31 

31 

7 

13 

22 

22 

22 

. . _. ) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

419 

225 

205 

119 

105 

55 

45 

44 

9 

19 

14 

16 

8 

12 

Atts 

689 

561 

435 

259 

237 

154 

87 

100 

17 

38 

36 

38 

19 

22 

Pct 

608 

401 

471 

.460 

443 

357 

517 

.440 

529 

500 

389 

421 

421 

546 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

126 

49 

33 

45 

28 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

2 

Atts 

0 

334 

130 

94 

121 

80 

0 

12 

0 

3 

13 

0 

1 

6 

Pct 

.000 

377 

377 

.351 

372 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

177 

134 

103 

"31 

43 

.350 40 

000 22 

.000 

000 

000 

308 

000 

.000 

333 

22 

5 

3 

13 

11 

3 

2 

Atts 

315 

161 

142 

41 

54 

49 

31 

36 

13 

5 

23 

19 

7 

4 

Pct 

562 

832 

725 

756 

796 

.816 

.710 

.611 

.385 

.600 

565 

579 

429 

500 

REBOUNDS 

No 

426 

105 

119 

76 

235 

'49 

154 

77 

14 

17 

24 

35 

25 

14 

Avg 

13 7 

3 4 

4 0 

4.2 

7 6 

1 6 

5.0 

2 5 

2 0 

1 3 

1.1 

1 6 

1 1 

ASSISTS 

No 

65 

59 

169 

26 

58 

93 

15 

98 

0 

0 

43 

6 

1 

3 

Avg 

2 1 

1 9 

5 6 

1.4 

1 9 

3.1 

0 5 

3 2 

0.0 

0.0 

2.0 

0.3 

0.1 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

21 

4 

3 

3 

7 

2 

15 

8 

0 

0 

1 

8 

0 

2 

Avg 

0.7 

0.1 

0.1 

0.2 

0 2 

0 1 

0 5 

0.3 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 4 

0.0 

— 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

42 

53 

40 

34 

32 

33 

10 

44 

1 

1 

12 

17 

3 

1 

Avg 

1 4 

1.7 

1.3 

1.9 

1.0 

1 1 

0 3 

1 4 

0.1 

0 1 

0.6 

0 8 

0 1 

— 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

1015 

710 

562 

302 

298 

178 

112 

110 

23 

41 

45 

43 

19 

28 

Avg 

32.7 

22.9 

18 7 

16.8 

9 6 

5.9 

3 6 

3.6 

3.3 

3.2 

2 1 

2 0 

0.9 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 1 

Number 

3486 

3326 

ng 

* 

Avg 

112 5 

107 3 

+ 5 2 

TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Scored 

1295 

1315 

Atts 

2692 

2364 

Pct 

.481 

556 

3-Fr HELD GOALS 

Scored 

287 

126 

Atts 

793 

330 

Pct 

362 

.382 

FREETHROWS I REBOUNDS 

Scored 

609 

570 

Atts 

900 

883 

PCt 1 » 

.677 

646 

Rebc 
Mar 

1488 

1386 

und 

Avg 

48.0 

44.7 

3.3 

^ ^ 

99 

77 

Total 
Rebs-> 

Total 

1587 

1463 

3050 

Shots 
Missed 

1688 

1362 

3050 

ASSISTS 

No 

636 

726 

Avg 

20 5 

23 4 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

74 

117 

Avg 

2.4 

STEALS 

No 

323 

3 8 307 

Avg 

10.4 

9.9 

FOULS 

No 

792 

721 

Disq 

TOs 

No 

31 565 

31 645 

Total Shots 
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1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score, indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2,3 etc and list t>elow** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estbnate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-yeai; U S colleges are Included in statistics 
or In won-lost records. 

Your Institution L o y o l a Marymount U m v e r s i t y 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

B 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

OPPONENT 

Azusa P a c i f i c 

Cal-Santa Barbara 

Oregon S ta te 

Oklahoma 

A u s t i n Peav S ta te 

DePaul 

M a r i s t 

Nevada-Reno 

Wisconsin-Green Bav 

Xav ier (Ohio) 

US International 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SfTE ATTENDANCE 

164 
94 

90 

103 

_24_ 

111 

131 

130 

San Franc isco 

Santa Clara 
DePaul 

Gonzaga 

Por t land 

UX 
162 

UX 

138 
95 

100 

136 

93 
115 

107 

125 

83 

H 
A 

H 

A 

1 

A 
H 
A 

H 

1,897 

6,000 

4,025 

11,354 

5.358 

7,433 

2,856 

7,640 

2.280 

OPPONENT 

27 San F r a n c i s c o 

85 83 H 

-1IB-JJ_ 3,175 

144 A 1.136 

_&5_ _H_ 3.286 

M . _aQ_ J L 4.Q53 
108 122 A 9,656 

Pepperdine 

J l l . 

JLQQ_ 

79 

IQX 1 ^ 4,000 

_BX X . 2.316 
104 A 3 ,367 

Pepperdine 99 86 H 4,350 

US Internat''onal 181 150 

St Mary 's (Cal ) 104 116 

H 

H 

San Diego 139 104 

San Diego 104 88 

St Mary 's (Cal ) 81 95 

Por t land 144 92 

_H_ 

_A_ 

_A_ 

H 

Gonzaga 147 136 

Santa Clara 112 101 
_H_ 

A 

1988-89 INDIVIDUAL SiNGLE-GAME HiGHS 
(List ali performances equahng or 
twttenng indicated mimmums Use 

additionaTspace at bottom if needed) 

Points (40) 

_ _ 4 2 
FGM (20)-FGA 

24 

PLAYER 

Hank Ga the rs 

Opponent 

Nevada-Reno 

2,661 

4,366 

4,085 

2,500 

3,550 

3,560 

3,763 

5,000 

Date 

JL2Z3Q/88 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENOANCE 

109 123 A 5.220 

28 Gonzaga 101 98 _2_ 5,300 

29 P e p p e r d m e 

30 Santa Clara (OT) 

31 Arkan<;a«; 

32 

112 98 2 5.465 

_z5._za 5 .330 

JLHL _L2a 3 37,9-^9 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 . 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

" NEUTRAL SITES CArena City State) 

Rosemont Horizon, Rosemont, IL (Old Style Cl ) 
( w o v e — 

USF Mpmnnal Gym, F,Pin F rann< : rn , CA Tniirnpy) 

Hoosier Dome. I n d i a n a p o l i s . IND. (NCAA 1s t 
Round) 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

GAMES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all home cour ts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season 5 attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

I X 
13 

44.357 
68.172 

58,685 

31 171.214 

FGM (50) 

FGA (100) 

67 

124 

1988-89 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HiGHS 
(List only your team s best mark equaling or 

tiettenng indicated minimums) 

vs Opponent 

US International 
(FGA 

. (FGM 

101 

65 , US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

Hank Gathers Nevada-Reno 

3-Pt FGM (7) 3-R FGA 

9 J e f f F ryer 

12/30/88 FG%(650)i674,_64_„,95_) .Portland 

16 ,„ „ .^. 39 

Date 

1/31/89 

1/7/89 

2/17/89 

DePaul 1/14/89 
FTM (15)-FTA 

3-Pt FGM (12) 

3-Pt FGA (16) 39 
. (3-R FGA 

(3-R FGM 

Azusa P a c i f i c 11/28/88 

Arkansas 3/16/89 

3-R FGA % (10 Made) ^ " ' ^ ( J L L . of - ± X San Dteqo 2/4 /89 

Rebounds (20) 

29 Hank Gathers US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 1/31/89 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) 45 
. (FTA 

(FTM 

-) 
34 V US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

Rebounds (20) 

26 Hank Gathers 
Rebounds (20) 

.23 Hank Gathers 

Nevada-Reno 12/30/88 
FT % (30 Made) 

PF (40) 

of . 

steals (8) 

US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 1/7/89 
Rebounds (60) 82 US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

Reb margin (30) _ 

39 
. to , -) 

Assists (30) 

Ast %(700) 

( 
US I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

Blocked shots (12) 

22 steals (12) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HiGHS 

Po in t s— Hank Gathers 4 1 - v < ; - IISTII 1/31/89 

Hank Gathpr«; 40—vs. Gnn7aga, ?/18/89 
Bo Kimble 40—vs . Gonzaga, 2/18/89 

Hank Gathers 40—vs. USIU 1/7/89 

7 3 -P t . FG—Jeff Fryer vs San Diego, 2/10/89 
J e f f Fryer v s . Santa C l a r a , 2/24/89signatu'reofrBportijife'officî  

Asts of -FGM) 

Azusa P a c i f i c 

1/31/89 

1/7/89 

1/31/89 

11/28/88 

^^P 
Title 


